

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22060-22061/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14.6.2004 in RP No. 925/03 in AS No. 135/92 and order dated 30.5.2003 in AS No. 135/92 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.O.VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHYADAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. Sajith, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks are granted for filing counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

To come up after five weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master