

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 0 6 0 - 2 2 0 6 1 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 3 in AS No. 1 3 5 / 1 9 9 2 & R P No. 9 2 5 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

M.O.VA R G H E S E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K. SATH Y A D A S (D E A D)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghun ath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service without mentioning the name of the newspaper.

As requested by the counsel for the petitioner, effect
publication in "The Indian Express ", English Newspaper
and "Malayal a Manora m a " in Malayala m Daily.

List again on 5- 0 5- 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 0 6 0 - 2 2 0 6 1 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 3 in AS No. 1 3 5 / 1 9 9 2 & R P No. 9 2 5 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

M.O.VA R G H E S E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K. SATH Y A D A S (D E A D)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 03 / 2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service without mentioning the name of the newspaper.

ect As requested by the counsel for the petitioner, eff
publication in "The Indian Express ", English Newspaper
and "Malayal a Manora m a " in Malayala m Daily.

List again on 5- 05- 2008 .
(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

P