

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22060-61/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2003 in AS No. 135/1992 & RP No. 925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.O.VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHYADAS(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report for order)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that notice for substituted service has been published in the newspaper and the voucher copy has already been filed with a memo.

Registry to verify and do the needful.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master