

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22060-22061/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2004 and 30/05/2003 in AS  
No. 135/1992 & RP No. 925/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT  
ERNAKULAM)

M.O.VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHYADAS(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 06/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent in the SLPs  
having died during the pendency of the petition,  
his LRs.were brought on record and were also  
served. Despite the same, no one has entered  
appearance on behalf of the substituted  
respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that Exhibit A1, which was the Agreement  
between the parties, is required to be seen for  
decision in this case.

Let this matter be adjourned for two  
weeks to enable the petitioner to file the said  
Agreement.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master              Court Master