

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22060-22061/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2003 in AS No.135/1992 and order dated 14/06/2004 in RP No.925/2003 in AS No.135/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.O.VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHYADAS(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Ms. Neeta Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter after three weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by
| the counsel for the petitioner. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER