

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
22060-22061/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2004  
in RP No. 925/2003,14/06/2004 in AS No. 135/1992,30/05/2003 in AS  
No. 135/1992 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M.O.VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHYADAS(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.11.29  
13:22:17 IST  
Reason: